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O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1459

  ANSWERED ON 09/12/2025


FUNDS FOR SCHEMES


1459. Shri Imran Masood:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the funds allocated to Uttar Pradesh under various schemes of the Ministry of Rural Development during the year

2022-2024 are higher than those allocated during previous

years; and

(b) if so, the details of the allocations made in this regard from

year 2022 to 2024, year-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a): Yes.


(b): The Central Share of funds allocated/released to the State of

Uttar Pradesh under various schemes of the Ministry of Rural

Development during the Financial Years 2022-23 and 2023-24 are as

under: -


Financial Year Fund Allocated/ Released/ (Rs.in Crore)

2022-23 20670.22

2023-24 18592.75


*****

